
8-10

16-18

16-19

8-10

5-8

11-13

24-28

*JUNE
LGBTQ Conference     (Ottawa, IL)

Civil & Human Rights Conf  (Ottawa, IL)

Retiree Summer Retreat (Ottawa, IL)

*JULY

Leadership Training (Ottawa, IL) 

Charity Golf Outing (Ottawa,IL) 

6-8
12-16

4-7

4 
5

15-18

*AUGUST
Retiree Council Board Mtg (Ottawa, IL)

Grievance Handling to Arbitration (ottawa, IL)
Chaplaincy Conference (Ottawa, IL)

*SEPTEMBER
Skilled Trades/IPS/TOP Conference  (Ottawa, IL)

Midwest Labor Press Association (Ottawa, IL)

Women’s Fall Conference (Ottawa, IL) 

*OCTOBER
Presidents & Chairs Mtg (Ottawa, IL) 

Fall Conference (Ottawa, IL)
Financial Officers Conf (Ottawa, IL)
Veterans' Fall Conference (Ottawa, IL)

Region 4 includes the North‐Central 
and Northwest states of Illinois, Iowa, 

Nebraska, Wisconsin, Minnesota, 
North Dakota, South Dakota, 

Wyoming, Colorado, Montana,  
Kansas, Missouri

26-29

24-27

26

27

25-28

*PLEASE NOTE: Event dates are subject to
change or cancellation.  Due to circumstances
events/workshops may be rescheduled or
canceled. We aim to keep everyone informed
and will give a timely notice in case anything
changes.

15-19

20

*MARCH

25-28     Bargaining for Bargainers (Ottawa, IL)
      23     Bowling (Peru, IL)

*APRIL
 

*MAY

Political Activist Training (Ottawa, IL)

Veterans' Spring Conference (Ottawa, IL)

Standing Committee Conference (Ottawa, IL)

Women's Executive Board Mtg (Ottawa, IL)

Retiree Council Board Mtg (Ottawa, IL)

President's & Chairs Mtg (Ottawa, IL)

Spring Conference (Ottawa, IL)

11-12

15-20



2024 REGION 4, UAW 

BRANDON CAMPBELL, DIRECTOR 
LUCAS DESPAIN, ASSISTANT DIRECTOR 

REGION 4 STAFF: 

SERVICING 

EDUCATION  
Bradley Schwanda 

 RETIREES
Shawana Woods 

     OPEIU STAFF                 
Juanita Ballard        Holly Skoog     
Concetta Burgess                Tamara Walker
Yolanda Espinosa                 Susan Wells          
Stephanie Fuhr Dee Wheeler
Jeffery Miller Andrea Williams

Region 4 Pat Greathouse Center
Ottawa, IL

Phone: (815) 433‐2500

Kevin Bollman    
Ted Dever
Tim Frickson    
Todd Hillyard   
Craig Karnes  
Heather Keag             
Kevin Logan     
Mike Mansker 
Johnny McEntire 

C.A.P.
John Gedney    
Kelli Harrison 
Daniel Kandlbinder           

UAW R egion 4 

2024 
Calendar of Events 

Region 4, UAW 

900 E. Center St. 

Ottawa, IL 61350 

Ph. 847‐459‐3888

Joseph Morel 
Joseph Preisler  
Travis Ramsey 
Nikola Rutovic  
Bruce Scheitlin
Andrew Stark 
Jason Starr 
Tony Tallarita 




