	*MARCH						
25-28 23	Bargaining for Bargainers (Ottawa, IL) Bowling (Peru, IL)						
	*APRIL						
8-10	Standing Committee Conference (Ottawa, IL)						
11-12	Women's Executive Board Mtg (Ottawa, IL)						
16-18	Retiree Council Board Mtg (Ottawa, IL)						
26	President's & Chairs Mtg (Ottawa, IL)						
27	Spring Conference (Ottawa, IL)						
	*MAY						
8-10	Political Activist Training (Ottawa, IL)						
16-19	Veterans' Spring Conference (Ottawa, IL)						
	*JUNE						
5-8	LGBTQ Conference (Ottawa, IL)						
11-13	Civil & Human Rights Conf (Ottawa, IL)						

Retiree Summer Retreat (Ottawa, IL)

24-28

*JULY

15-19	Leadership Training (Ottawa, IL)
20	Charity Golf Outing (Ottawa,IL)

*AUGUST

6-8	Retiree Council Board Mtg (Ottawa, IL)
12-16	Grievance Handling to Arbitration (ottawa, IL)
26-29	Chaplaincy Conference (Ottawa, IL)

	*SEPTEMBER
4-7	Skilled Trades/IPS/TOP Conference (Ottawa, IL)
15-20	Midwest Labor Press Association (Ottawa, IL)
25-28	Women's Fall Conference (Ottawa, IL)

*OCTOBER

Procidents & Chairs Mtg (Ottawa II)

4	Presidents & Chairs Witg (Ottawa, IL)
5	Fall Conference (Ottawa, IL)
15-18	Financial Officers Conf (Ottawa, IL)
24-27	Veterans' Fall Conference (Ottawa, IL)

1



Region 4 includes the North-Central and Northwest states of Illinois, Iowa, Nebraska, Wisconsin, Minnesota, North Dakota, South Dakota, Wyoming, Colorado, Montana, Kansas, Missouri

*PLEASE NOTE: Event dates are subject to change or cancellation. Due to circumstances events/workshops may be rescheduled or canceled. We aim to keep everyone informed and will give a timely notice in case anything changes.

2024 Calendar

	January Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa										Feb	orua	irv		March									
S	u	Mo	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa		Su	Mo	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa		Su	Mo	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa	
		1	2	3	4	5	6						1	2	3							1	2	
	7	8	9	10	11	12	13		4	5	6	7	8	9	10		3	4	5	6	7	8	9	
1	4	15	16	17	18	19	20		11	12	13	14	15	16	17		10	11	12	13	14	15	16	
2	1	22	23	24	25	26	27		18	19	20	21	22	23	24		17	18	19	20	21	22	23	
2	8	29	30	31					25	26	27	28	29				24	25	26	27	28	29	30	
																	31							

		F	Apri	ι					1	May				June Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa								
Su	Mo	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa	Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa		Su	Mo	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa	
	1	2	3	4	5	6				1	2	3	4								1	
7	8	9	10	11	12	13	5	6	7	8	9	10	11		2	3	4	5	6	7	8	
14	15	16	17	18	19	20	12	13	14	15	16	17	18		9	10	11	12	13	14	15	
21	22	23	24	25	26	27	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	1	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	
28	29	30					26	27	28	29	30	31		2	23	24	25	26	27	28	29	
														3	2O							

July Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa								August									September Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa							
Su	Mo	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa	Si	Mo	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa		Su	Mo	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa			
	1	2	3	4	5	6					1	2	3		1	2	3	4	5	6	7			
7	8	9	10	11	12	13	4	5	6	7	8	9	10		8	9	10	11	12	13	14			
14	15	16	17	18	19	20	1	12	13	14	15	16	17		15	16	17	18	19	20	21			
21	22	23	24	25	26	27	18	19	20	21	22	23	24		22	23	24	25	26	27	28			
28	29	30	31				25	26	27	28	29	30	31		29	30								

October									Nov	em	ber			December							
Su	Mo	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa	Su	Mo	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa	Su	Mo	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa	
		1	2	3	4	5						1	2	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
6	7	8	9	10	11	12	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	
13	14	15	16	17	18	19	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	
20	21	22	23	24	25	26	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	22	23	24	25	26	27	28	
27	28	29	30	31			24	25	26	27	28	29	30	29	30	31					

REGION 4, UAW

BRANDON CAMPBELL, DIRECTOR LUCAS DESPAIN, ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

REGION 4 STAFF:

SERVICING

Kevin Bollman	Joseph Morel
Ted Dever	Joseph Preisler
Tim Frickson	Travis Ramsey
Todd Hillyard	Nikola Rutovic
Craig Karnes	Bruce Scheitlin
Heather Keag	Andrew Stark
Kevin Logan	Jason Starr
Mike Mansker	Tony Tallarita
Johnny McEntire	EDUCATION

C.A.P. Bradley Schwanda John Gedney RETIREES Kelli Harrison Shawana Woods Daniel Kandlbinder

OPEIU STAFF

Juanita Ballard	Holly Skoog
Concetta Burges	s Tamara Walker
Yolanda Espinos	a Susan Wells
Stephanie Fuhr	Dee Wheeler
Jeffery Miller	Andrea Williams

Region 4 Pat Greathouse Center Ottawa, IL

Phone: (815) 433-2500

UAW Region 4

2024 Calendar of Events



Region 4, UAW

900 E. Center St.

Ottawa, IL 61350

Ph. 847-459-3888